
This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Buses

Operated by

Go North West

96  96A

From 31 October 2021

Simister
Prestwich 
Sedgley Park 
Higher Broughton 
Manchester

From 31 October
96
Times are changed with some journeys 
replaced by bus 96A between Simister 
and Prestwich
96A
New route introduced between Simister 
and Prestwich, Tesco partly replacing 
some bus 96 journeys

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester  21-SC-0734–G96–1500–1021

Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Go North West
Queens Road Depot 
Boyle Street 
Manchester 
M8 8UE 
Telephone 0330 1234 121 
email ask@gonorthwest.co.uk

Travelshops
Manchester Shudehill Interchange
Mon to Sat 7am to 6pm 
Sunday Closed
Public hols 10am to 1.45pm and 2.30pm to 5.30pm
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Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2021
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.



Simister — Prestwich — Higher Broughton — Manchester 96
Simister — Prestwich 96A

Mondays to Fridays
 96 96 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96 96 
Simister, Farmers Arms 0635 0737 0846 0956 1023 1126 1153 1256 1323 1429 1500 1619 1750 
Prestwich, Longfield Centre 0643 0747 0854  1031  1201  1331  1512 1628 1758 
Prestwich, Tesco    1006  1136  1306  1439    
Sedgley Park, Kings Road 0647 0754 0858  1035  1205  1335  1517 1634 1804 
Higher Broughton, McDonalds 0653 0800 0904  1041  1211  1341  1522 1640 1810 
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange 0702 0812 0918  1052  1222  1352  1534 1652 1822 

Saturdays
 96 96A 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96
Simister, Farmers Arms 0823 0926 0956 1023 1126 1153 1256 1323 1426 1453 1556 1623 1726 1753
Prestwich, Longfield Centre 0831   1031  1201  1331  1501  1631  1801
Prestwich, Tesco  0936 1006  1136  1306  1436  1606  1736 
Sedgley Park, Kings Road 0835   1035  1205  1335  1505  1635  1805
Higher Broughton, McDonalds 0841   1041  1211  1341  1511  1641  1811
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange 0852   1052  1222  1352  1522  1652  1822

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)
 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96   
Simister, Farmers Arms 1023 1126 1153 1256 1323 1426 1453 1556 1623 1726 1753   
Prestwich, Longfield Centre 1031  1201  1331  1501  1631  1801   
Prestwich, Tesco  1136  1306  1436  1606  1736    
Sedgley Park, Kings Road 1035  1205  1335  1505  1635  1805   
Higher Broughton, McDonalds 1041  1211  1341  1511  1641  1811   
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange 1052  1222  1352  1522  1652  1822   

For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
Buses 96 and 96A are provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
W– All bus 96 and 96A journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details



Manchester — Higher Broughton — Prestwich — Simister 96
Prestwich — Simister 96A

Mondays to Fridays
 96 96 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96 96 
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange 0707 0817 0927  1057  1227  1357  1543 1713 1830 
Higher Broughton, McDonalds 0716 0826 0936  1106  1236  1406  1551 1725 1839 
Sedgley Park, Kings Road 0721 0831 0941  1111  1241  1412  1559 1732 1844 
Prestwich, Tesco    1011  1141  1311  1444    
Prestwich, Longfield Centre 0727 0837 0947  1117  1247  1419  1607 1739 1851 
Simister, Farmers Arms 0735 0844 0954 1021 1124 1151 1254 1321 1427 1455 1615 1748 1859 

Saturdays
 96 96A 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange 0857   1057  1227  1357  1527  1657  1827
Higher Broughton, McDonalds 0906   1106  1236  1406  1536  1706  1836
Sedgley Park, Kings Road 0911   1111  1241  1411  1541  1711  1841
Prestwich, Tesco  0941 1011  1141  1311  1441  1611  1741 
Prestwich, Longfield Centre 0917   1117  1247  1417  1547  1717  1847
Simister, Farmers Arms 0924 0951 1021 1124 1151 1254 1321 1424 1451 1554 1621 1724 1751 1854

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)
 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96 96A 96  
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange  1057  1227  1357  1527  1657  1827  
Higher Broughton, McDonalds  1106  1236  1406  1536  1706  1836  
Sedgley Park, Kings Road  1111  1241  1411  1541  1711  1841  
Prestwich, Tesco 1011  1141  1311  1441  1611  1741   
Prestwich, Longfield Centre  1117  1247  1417  1547  1717  1847  
Simister, Farmers Arms 1021 1124 1151 1254 1321 1424 1451 1554 1621 1724 1751 1854  

For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
Buses 96 and 96A are provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester 
W– All bus 96 and 96A journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details


